2013/12 – Subject to change 1� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electrical connection technology, for multi-pin plug connection
Technical data
Connecting cable
NEBV-S1G25
NEBV-S1WA25
• Connecting cable for multi-pin plug
connection

-V- New
NEBV-S1WA
NEBV-S1G25-…-S6
Subject to change – 2013/122 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electrical connection technology, for multi-pin plug connection
Technical data
Dimensions Download CAD data� www.festo.com
1 Sub-D socket, straight
(…-LE15 – 15-pin,
…-LE25 – 25-pin)
Type B1 D1
∅
D2
∅
H1 L1 L2 L3 ß1
NEBV-S1G25-K-2,5-N-LE15 22 9 26 62.8 2,500 86_0.5 60 24
NEBV-S1G25-K-5-N-LE15 5,000
NEBV-S1G25-K-10-N-LE15 10,000
NEBV-S1G25-K-2.5-N-LE25 22 10.4 26 62.8 2,500 86_0.5 50 24
NEBV-S1G25-K-5-N-LE25 5,000
NEBV-S1G25-K-10-N-LE25 10,000
Dimensions Download CAD data� www.festo.com
1 Sub-D socket, 25-pin, straight
Type B1 D1
∅
H1 L1 L2 L3
NEBV-S1G25-K-2.5-N-LE25-S6 15.8 10.2 53 2,500 43.1 60
NEBV-S1G25-K-5-N-LE25-S6 5,000
NEBV-S1G25-K-10-N-LE25-S6 10,000
-V- New
NEBV-S1WA
NEBV-S1G25-…-S6
2013/12 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electrical connection technology, for multi-pin plug connection
Technical data
Dimensions Download CAD data� www.festo.com
1 Sub-D socket, 25-pin, angled
Type B1 D1
∅
D2
∅
H1 L1 L2 L3 ß1
NEBV-S1WA25-K-2.5-N-LE25-S9 20 10.2 26.5 60 2,500 60 60 24
NEBV-S1WA25-K-5-N-LE25-S9 5,000
NEBV-S1WA25-K-10-N-LE25-S9 10,000
Circuitry (socket view)
NEBV- … -LE15 NEBV- … -LE25
Pin Wire colour1) Pin Wire colour1)
1 WH 1 WH

23 GN WH 23 RD WH
24 BN GN 24 BN RD
25 YE WH 25 BK WH
1) To IEC 757
-V- New
NEBV-S1WA
NEBV-S1G25-…-S6
Subject to change – 2013/124 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electrical connection technology, for multi-pin plug connection
Technical data
Ordering data
Electrical
connection
Cable composition Product weight Cable length Part No. Type
[mm2] [g] [m]
Straight socket 15x0.34 370 2.5 538222 NEBV-S1G25-K-2.5-N-LE15
670 5 538223 NEBV-S1G25-K-5-N-LE15
1,270 10 538224 NEBV-S1G25-K-10-N-LE15
20x0.25 + 5x0.34 490 2.5 538225 NEBV-S1G25-K-2.5-N-LE25
910 5 538226 NEBV-S1G25-K-5-N-LE25